

**Court No. - 4**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 5730 of 1979

**Petitioner :-** Karuna Pati And Others

**Respondent :-** J.D.C.And Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Radhey Shyam,Rajesh Dwivedi,Satish Dwivedi

**Counsel for Respondent :-** S.C.,M.S. Haq,R.C.Singh,R.K. Bind,Rameshwar Pd Shukla,V.K. Singh

**Hon'ble Ajit Kumar,J.**

The case is passed over on the illness slip of Sri Satish Dwivedi, learned counsel for the petitioner.

**Order Date :-** 9.7.2025

Deepika